PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Lien Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Patent Group	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RightOrder, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Pine Street, 14th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7299235
Patent Number:	7620640
Patent Number:	7693850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504748400

Email: natasha@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group

Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RIGH LIEN RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=RIGH Lien Release 08-23-11#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026795 FRAME: 0492 729923

County of San Mateo State of California

RECORDED: 08/23/2011

IN THE MATTER OF the claim of

GLENN PATENT GROUP

-against-

Rightorder, Inc.

-and-

IN THE MATTER OF the California Mechanics' Lien Act

RELEASE OF CLAIM OF LIEN

Glenn Patent Group of 3475 Edison Way, Suite L, Menlo Park, CA 94025, under the Mechanics' Lien Act of California, releases their claim on a lien upon Rightorder, Inc. 111 Pine Street, 14th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111.

Glenn Patent Group has no further interest in these patent applications:

U.S. Patent Number: 7,299,235, granted 11/20/07
U.S. Patent Number: 7,620,640, granted 11/17/09
U.S. Patent Number: 7,693,850, granted 04/06/10

Michael A. Glenn (owner)

08/23/2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 026795 FRAME: 0493